PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stephen J. Schaefer	03/12/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SJS & Sons, Inc.	
Street Address:	30262 Crown Valley Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite B-394	
City:	Laguna Niguel	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92677	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29333668

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)588-6172

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9495886171

Email: vanessatrujillo@crockett-crockett.com
Correspondent Name: CROCKETT & CROCKETT, P.C.

Address Line 1: 26020 ACERO
Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: MISSION VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92691

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	213/148

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Vanessa Trujillo

Total Attachments: 1

source=213-148_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022478 FRAME: 0643

500822819

JU UV\$ H

Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

		ers (hereinafter ASSIGNOR(s)), hereby sell,		
assign,	transfer, and set over unto SJS & Sons, Inc.			
	successors or assigns (hereinafter ASSIGNE			
right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:				
Audio Hea				
invente	d by ASSIGNOR(s) Stephen J. Schaefer			
(B) the	application for United States patent therefore d herewith, or	re, signed by ASSIGNOR March 12, 2009		
x the	application number 29/333,668	filed on March 12, 2009		
which a ASSIGI	patent or reissues of any patent that may be re continuations, continuations-in-part, substance authorizes ASSIGNEE to enter the date in the spaces above. ASSIGNOR also a and Trademarks to issue any resulting pater	stitutes, or divisions of said application. te of signature and/or Serial Number and uthorizes and requests the Commissioner of		
ASSIGN foreign resulting execute expense any resu enforce	, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASS alting patent of the United States and country	o said invention in each and every country er conveys to ASSIGNEE all priority rights United States patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S IGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in		
Date:	March 12, 2009	Inventor:		
Date:	March 12, 2009	Inventor:		
Date:	March 12, 2009	Inventor:		

RECORDED: 03/31/2009

PATENT REEL: 022478 FRAME: 0644